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storage

grid point

Note regarding yearly price:

The network fees for firm freely-allocable capacities with a term of one gas year (reference price) are 7.06

€/(kWh/h)/a or 0.01934247 €/(kWh/h)/d in the market area Trading Hub Europe (THE), valid from 1 January 2026.

Guidelines for the conversion of yearly prices into prices for periods of less than a year:

According to the decisions “MARGIT 2026“ (BK9-24/612) no. 2) and “BEATE 2.0“ (BK9-18/608) no. 2a) a multiplier

applies to the shipping fee. The multiplier of a within-day product is 2.0, the multiplier of a daily product is 1.4, the

multiplier of a monthly product is 1.25 and the multiplier of a quarterly product is 1.1. All shipping fees in this price

list are without multipliers. For this reason, for all booking periods of less than a year the shipping fee has to be

multiplied with the relevant multiplier.

The multiplier does not apply to the metering fee, the biogas levy and the quality conversion charge.

Biogas levy and Market area conversion charge 2026

The Biogas charge and Market area conversion charge for the year 2026 will be published compliant with section 7

(6) or section 10 (6) of the Cooperation Agreement between the Operators of Gas Supply Networks in Germany no

later than 1 October 2025.

Tariff for DZK (Benchmarking)

From 01 January 2026, no benchmarking product can be offered according to “REGENT 2026“ (BK9-23/610).

Dated 12 June 2025

Dated 12.06.2025 valid from: 01.01.2026 Page 2 of 7



storage

grid point direction product
shipping fee

€ / kWh/h / d

FZK discounted 0.00483562

FZK undiscounted 0.01934247

bFZK, DZK, interruptible discounted 0.00430370

bFZK, DZK, interruptible undiscounted 0.01721480

FZK discounted 0.00483562

FZK undiscounted 0.01934247

bFZK, DZK, interruptible discounted 0.00435206

bFZK, DZK, interruptible undiscounted 0.01740822

FZK discounted 0.00483562

FZK undiscounted 0.01934247

bFZK, interruptible discounted 0.00430370

bFZK, interruptible undiscounted 0.01721480

FZK discounted 0.00483562

FZK undiscounted 0.01934247

bFZK, interruptible discounted 0.00435206

bFZK, interruptible undiscounted 0.01740822

FZK discounted 0.00483562

FZK undiscounted 0.01934247

bFZK, bFZK1, interruptible discounted 0.00435206

bFZK, bFZK1, interruptible undiscounted 0.01740822

FZK discounted 0.00483562

FZK undiscounted 0.01934247

bFZK, bFZK1, interruptible discounted 0.00435206

bFZK, bFZK1, interruptible undiscounted 0.01740822

FZK discounted 0.00483562

bFZK, interruptible discounted 0.00430370

FZK discounted 0.00483562

bFZK, interruptible discounted 0.00430370

FZK discounted 0.00483562

bFZK, interruptible discounted 0.00435206

FZK discounted 0.00483562

bFZK, interruptible discounted 0.00435206
Exit

USP Haidach

Entry

Exit

Haiming2-7F/bn

Entry

Exit

Haiming 2-RAGES/bn

Entry

Exit

Inzenham-West USP

Entry

Exit

USP Wolfersberg

Entry
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cross-border

grid point direction product
shipping fee

€ / kWh/h / d

FZK 0.01934247

DZK 0.01740822

Interruptible 0.01740822

Interruptible (year & quarter)* 0.01740822

Interruptible (month-withinday)* 0.01682795

FZK 0.01934247

DZK 0.01740822

Interruptible 0.01740822

FZK 0.01934247

DZK 0.01740822

Interruptible (year & quarter)* 0.01740822

Interruptible (month-withinday)* 0.01682795

FZK 0.01934247

DZK, Interruptible 0.01740822

Lindau Grenze Exit FZK 0.01934247

Überackern

Entry

Exit

Überackern 2

Entry

Exit

Zone Kiefersfelden-

Pfronten
Exit

* According to the decision "MARGIT 2026" (BK9-24/612) different discounts apply for bookings with different 

runtimes at Überackern and Überackern 2.
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adjacent grid operators

grid point direction product

  shipping fee

€ / kWh/h / 

d

metering 

fee

€ / d

biogas levy

€ / kWh/h / d

quality 

conversion 

charge

€ / kWh/h / d

SWM Infrastruktur Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

swa Netze Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

REWAG Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Stadtwerke Ingolstadt Netze Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Stadtwerke Landshut Exit FZK 0.01934247 25.84 follows follows

IWB Bobingen Exit FZK 0.01934247 6.46 follows follows

Infraserv Gendorf Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Energienetze Bayern Exit FZK 0.01934247 74.29 follows follows

schwaben netz regional Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Denkendorf Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Deggendorf Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Tiefenbach Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Riedenburg Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Rottenburg/Laaber Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Gundihausen Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Taufkirchen/Vils Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Eching/Viecht Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Münchnerau-Ost Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Nittingen Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

Bogen Exit FZK 0.01934247 follows follows
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final customers

grid point direction product
  shipping fee

€ / kWh/h / d

metering 

fee

€ / d

biogas levy

€ / kWh/h / d

quality 

conversion 

charge

€ / kWh/h / d

FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

DZK 0.01740822 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 25.84 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 25.84 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 9.69 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 9.69 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 12.92 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 12.92 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 9.69 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 9.69 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 16.15 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 16.15 follows follows

700069-3831-4 Exit DZK 0.01740822 0.00 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 6.46 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 6.46 follows follows
700069-7331-2 Exit

700069-3131-2 Exit

700069-3831-2 Exit

700069-4431-2 Exit

700069-2233-2 Exit

700069-2532-2 Exit

700069-2631-2 Exit

700069-2131-2 Exit

700069-2132-2 Exit

700069-2232-2 Exit

700069-0135-2 Exit

700069-1031-2 Exit

700069-1131-2 Exit

700069-0530-2 Exit

700069-0131-2 Exit

700069-0132-2 Exit

700069-8303-2 Exit

700069-5032-2 Exit

700069-5031-2 Exit
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final customers

grid point direction product
  shipping fee

€ / kWh/h / d

metering 

fee

€ / d

biogas levy

€ / kWh/h / d

quality 

conversion 

charge

€ / kWh/h / d

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 9.69 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 9.69 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 6.46 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 6.46 follows follows

FZK 0.01934247 3.23 follows follows

interruptible 0.01740822 3.23 follows follows

700069-5033-2 Exit DZK 0.01740822 22.61 follows follows

700069-7631-2 Exit

700069-2432-2 Exit

700069-3730-2 Exit

700069-7332-2 Exit

700069-7531-2 Exit
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